NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAelE OT PAGES
2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
016 10/ 01/ 2009 10RW00005 QA NA
6. ISSUED BY CODE 02801 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |02801
RW RwW
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OFFI CE OF Cl VI LI AN RADI QACTI VE WASTE MGMTI OFFI CE OF CI VI LI AN RW MavIr
1551 H LLSH RE DRI VE 1551 H LLSH|'RE DRI VE
LAS VEGAS NV 89134 ATTN ROSA GOVEZ- CONTRACT SPECI ALI ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89134

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
USA REPCS| TORY SERVI CES LLC
ATTN ANTHONY S FOUNTAI N 9B. DATED (SEE ITEW 1)
720 PARK BLVD
PO BOX 73 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
BO SE | D 837290001 X |DE- RWD000005

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE 827077079 |FAC'L'TY CODE 03/ 31/ 2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [T]is extended, [ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Bil ateral Mbdification; By Miutual Agreenent of the Parties.
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [X"is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Tax | D Nunber: 94-1381538

DUNS Nunber: 827077079

QA: NA

Subj to Retent: NO

The purpose of this nodification is to establish

the total available fee for Fiscal Year (FY) 2010

(10/1/2009 - 9/30/2010) of the performance period

of the contract.

Pursuant to contract clause B.3 - Transition
Cost, Contract Type, Estinmated Costs, Maxinmum

Conti nued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Marc T. McCusker
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
. . p— ° -
Signature on File T T2 ke, T e
- ‘ 11/ 06/ 2009
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER



NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET DE- RW000005/ 016 5 | 5
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
USA REPCSI TORY SERVI CES LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (9 (D (B (F)

Avai | abl e Fee, and Total Available Fee (d); fee
is subject to adjustnent for a plus or mnus 10%
change in the estimated fee base for the
appl i cabl e performance period upon which the
awarded contract was based. As a result of the
conti nuous budget reductions to the Ofice of
Cvilian Radi oactive Waste Managenent (OCRWY),
the total estinmated fee base has decreased
substantially and is established at the anpbunt of
$31, 800, 000 and the total available fee at
$1, 898, 460 for FY 2010 of the perfornmance peri od.
The total available fee of $1,898,460 is
conposed of $976,260 for the first six nmonths of
the FY (10/1/2009 - 3/31/2010) and $922, 200 for
the remaining six nonths of the FY (4/1/2010 -
9/ 30/ 2010) as applied during contract award.

Total funds obligated and contract val ue renains
unchanged at $36, 432, 896. 21, and $1, 606, 464, 986,
consecutively.

Al'l other terms and conditions renmain unchanged.

The work under this contract should be conducted
in accordance with the contractor's QA Program

Peri od of Perfornmance: 04/01/2009 to 03/31/2014

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



